

SLP(C)No. 19343 OF 2003
ITEM No.68

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19343/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2003 in FA 478/02
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. RANCH COLORADO RESORTS (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MICO INDUSTRIES CO. LTD.

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shivaprabhu S. Hiremath, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mohd. Rishal S., Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

Chetan KumarMadhu Saxena
Court Master