

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in
Civil Appeal No.601/2004

M/S. RANCH COLORADO RESORTS (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MICO INDUSTRIES CO. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Adv.
Mr.B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to the appellant's depositing an amount of Rs.10 lakhs within a period of three weeks from date with the Registry of this Court, the execution of the order of the State Commission will stand stayed. In default of such deposit within the time specified, the stay will stand vacated without further reference to this Court. In the event, the deposit is so made, the Registry

:2:

shall deposit the same in any Nationalised Bank in a short term fixed deposit account and hold the fixed deposit receipt subject to further orders of this Court. The fixed deposit should be kept renewed pending further orders of this Court.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master